#### Edgar Filing: TELE NORTE LESTE PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 425

### TELE NORTE LESTE PARTICIPACOES SA Form 425 September 13, 2011

Filed by Brasil Telecom S.A.

Pursuant to Rule 425 of the Securities Act of 1933

Subject Company: Tele Norte Leste Participações S.A.

Commission File No.: 001-14487

THE FOLLOWING ARE MATERIALS MADE PUBLIC BY BRASIL TELECOM S.A. RELATING TO THE PROPOSED MERGER OF TELE NORTE LESTE PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. WITH AND INTO BRASIL TELECOM S.A.

\* \* \* \* \*

#### **Additional Information and Where to Find It:**

This communication contains information with respect to the proposed merger (*incorporação*) of Tele Norte Leste Participações S.A. ( TNL ) with and into Brasil Telecom S.A. ( Brasil Telecom ).

In connection with the proposed merger of TNL into Brasil Telecom, Brasil Telecom (1) has filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the Commission ) a registration statement on Form F-4, containing a prospectus which will be mailed to the shareholders of TNL, and (2) has filed and will file with the Commission other documents regarding the proposed merger.

We urge investors and security holders to carefully read the prospectus and other relevant materials when they become available as they will contain important information about the proposed merger.

Investors and security holders will be able to obtain the documents filed with the Commission regarding the proposed merger, when available, free of charge on the Commission s website at <a href="https://www.sec.gov">www.sec.gov</a> or from Brasil Telecom.

### **EXHIBITS**

Exhibit Number			De	escription of	f Docui	ment			
1									
Telecom S.A. (English translation).  h="50%">_X_ Director 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)									
	(Last)		(Fir	rst)				(Middle)	
52 SOUTH BROAD STREET 3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2018									
(Street)									
NORWICH, NY 13815 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year) 6. Individual or Joint/Group Reporting									
			(check app	licable line)					
_X_ Form Filed by One Reporting Person Form Filed by More than One Reporting Person									
(City) (State) (Zip) <b>Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned</b>									
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securit (A) or Dis (D) (Instr. 3, 4	sposed	of	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
NBT Bancorp Inc. Common Stock	12/31/2018	Â	J	66.372	A	\$ 0 (1)	32,168.118	D	Â
NBT Bancorp Inc. Common Stock	12/31/2018	Â	J	7.752	A	\$ 0 (1)	302.731	I	Spouse as custodian

#### Edgar Filing: TELE NORTE LESTE PARTICIPACOES SA - Form 425

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 2270 (9-02)

of D

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

<ol> <li>Title of</li> </ol>	2.	3. Transaction Date	3A. Deemed	4.	5.	<ol><li>Date Exerc</li></ol>	isable and	7. Titl	le and	8. Price of	
Derivative	Conversion	(Month/Day/Year)	Execution Date, if	Transaction	Number	Expiration Da	ate	Amou	ınt of	Derivative	
Security	or Exercise		any	Code	of	(Month/Day/	Year)	Under	lying	Security	
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Derivative	e		Secur	ities	(Instr. 5)	
	Derivative				Securities			(Instr.	3 and 4)		
	Security				Acquired						
					(A) or						
					Disposed						
					of (D)						
					(Instr. 3,						
					4, and 5)						
									Amount		
									or		
						Date	Expiration	Title	Number		
						Exercisable	Date		of		
					(A) (D)				Shares		
					$(\Lambda)$ $(D)$				Shares		

# **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships						
1 8	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other			
DELANEY TIMOTHY E 52 SOUTH BROAD STREET NORWICH, NY 13815	ÂX	Â	Â	Â			

### **Signatures**

By: Michael J. Chewens, Power of Attorney For: Timothy E. Delaney

02/13/2019

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

# **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares were purchased through a Dividend Reinvestment Plan from 1/1/2018 to 12/31/2018.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space provided is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 3